On December 1, 2015, QHHY entered into a conditional share purchase agreement (the “SPA”) with Recon, by and
among the shareholders of QHHY, Recon and Recon Hengda Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd., a wholly owned P.R.
China subsidiary of Recon (“Recon-BJ”).

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are based on Recon’s historical consolidated
financial statements and QHHY’s historical consolidated financial statements. The entities involved in the transaction
are as follows:

Recon Technology, Ltd;
Recon Technology Co., Limited (“Recon-HK”);
Jining Recon Technology Ltd. (“Recon-JN”);
Recon Hengda Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd. (“Recon-BJ”);

Beijing BHD Petroleum Technology Co., Ltd. (“BHD”), and

Nanjing Recon Technology Co., Ltd. (“Nanjing Recon”).

Periods presented in the following pro forma financial information are for the six months ended December 31, 2015.

F-17

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

245

Qinghai Hua You Downhole Technology Co., Ltd.

NOtes to the financial statements

RECON TECHNOLOGY, LTD

Unaudited Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet at December 31, 2015

 Pro Forma Adjusted
Recon QHHY Adjustments Pro forma total

ASSETS RMB RMB RMB  USD
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents ¥ 3,108,330 ¥ 395,609 ¥ - ¥ 3,503,939 $ 539,840

Notes receivable 3,026,820 1,500,000 - 4,526,820 697,432
Trade accounts
receivable, net 66,958,781 8,152,454 - 75,111,235 11,572,132

Inventories, net 7,780,702 - - 7,780,702 1,198,746
Other receivables, net 19,717,394 1,565,588 - 21,282,982 3,278,996
Purchase advances, net 12,018,393 434,098 - 12,452,491 1,918,513
Prepaid expenses 1,926,018 - 1,926,018 296,735
Deferred tax asset 1,554,284 - 1,554,284 239,463
Total current assets 116,090,722 12,047,749 - 128,138,471 19,741,857

Property and
equipment, net 2,658,759 7,477,531 - 10,136,290 1,561,664

Long-term trade
accounts receivable, net 3,358,357 - - 3,358,357 517,411

Goodwill - - 20,722,491 (a) 20,722,491 3,192,644
Long-term other
receivable 1,377,896 - - 1,377,896 212,288

Total Assets ¥ 123,485,734 ¥ 19,525,280 ¥ 20,722,491 ¥ 163,733,505 $ 25,225,864

LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY
Current liabilities
Short-term bank loans ¥ 6,500,000 ¥ 3,500,000 ¥ - ¥ 10,000,000 $ 1,540,666
Trade accounts payable 24,533,458 4,184,794 - 28,718,252 4,424,523
Trade accounts payable-
related parties 2,736,879 - - 2,736,879 421,662

Other payables 1,930,626 389,046 7,788,840 (b) 10,108,512 1,557,385
Other payable- related
parties 1,472,166 1,791 - 1,473,957 227,088

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

246

Deferred revenue 451,180 - - 451,180 69,512
Advances from
customers 322,449 - - 322,449 49,679

Accrued payroll and
employees' welfare 470,822 - - 470,822 72,538

Accrued expenses 202,969 - - 202,969 31,271
Taxes payable 1,424,445 1,016,780 - 2,441,225 376,111
Short-term borrowings -
related parties 7,225,775 - - 7,225,775 1,113,250

Deferred tax liability 180,186 - - 180,186 27,761
Total current liabilities 47,450,955 9,092,411 7,788,840 64,332,206 9,911,446

Total Liabilities ¥ 47,450,955 ¥ 9,092,411 ¥ 7,788,840 ¥ 64,332,206 $ 9,911,446

Commitments and
Contingency

Equity
Common stock, ($
0.0185 U.S. dollar par
value, 100,000,000
shares authorized;
5,427,946 and
5,804,005 shares issued
and outstanding as of
June 30, 2015 and
December 31, 2015,
respectively)

¥ 741,467 ¥ ¥ 23,366,520 (a) ¥ 24,107,987 $ 3,714,235

Paid-in Capital - 10,000,000 (10,000,000 )(a) - -
Additional paid-in
capital 97,494,721 104,500 (104,500 )(a) 97,494,721 15,020,679

Appropriated retained
earnings 4,148,929 - 4,148,929 639,211

Unappropriated retained
earnings (34,392,717 ) 328,369 (328,369 )(a) (34,392,717 ) (5,298,769 )

Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (194,761 ) (194,761 ) (30,006 )

Total shareholders’
equity 67,797,639 10,432,869 12,933,651 91,164,159 14,045,350

Non-controlling interest 8,237,140 - 8,237,140 1,269,068
Total equity 76,034,779 10,432,869 12,933,651 99,401,299 15,314,418
Total Liabilities and
Equity ¥ 123,485,734 ¥ 19,525,280 ¥ 20,722,491 ¥ 163,733,505 $ 25,225,864

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

247

F-18

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

248

Qinghai Hua You Downhole Technology Co., Ltd.

NOtes to the financial statements

RECON TECHNOLOGY, LTD

Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operation for Year ended June 30, 2015

Pro Forma Adjusted Adjusted

RECON QHHY Adjustments Pro forma
total

Pro forma
total

RMB RMB RMB RMB USD
Revenues
Hardware and software ¥ 48,980,953 ¥ - ¥ ¥ 48,980,953 $ 7,708,923
Service 103,774 12,195,278 12,299,052 1,935,700
Hardware and software -
related parties 2,428,173 2,428,173 2,428,173

Total revenues 51,512,900 12,195,278 63,708,178 12,072,796
-

Cost of revenues -
Hardware and software ¥ 33,672,730 ¥ - ¥ ¥ 33,672,730 $ 5,299,621
Service - 8,838,960 8,838,960 1,391,130
Hardware and software -
related parties 27,161 - 27,161 4,275

Provision for slow
moving inventories 7,700,836 - 7,700,836 1,212,005

Total cost of revenues 41,400,727 8,838,960 50,239,687 7,907,030
Gross profit 10,112,173 3,356,318 13,468,491 2,119,754

- -
- -

Selling and distribution
expenses 11,312,452 - 11,312,452 1,780,423

General and
administrative expenses 30,147,141 1,807,072 31,954,213 5,029,150

Research and
development expenses 4,168,813 4,168,813 656,113

Operating expenses 45,628,406 1,807,072 47,435,478 7,465,686
- -
- -

Income from operation (35,516,233 ) 1,549,246 (33,966,987 ) (5,345,933 )
- -

Other income (expenses) - -
Subsidy income 781,457 - 781,457 122,990

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

249

Interest income 293,499 6,165 299,664 47,163
Interest expense (1,110,451 ) (7,545 ) (1,117,996 ) (175,957 )
Loss from investment - - - -
Change in fair value of
warrants liability 4,034,272 - 4,034,272 634,938

Loss from foreign
currency exchange (19,190 ) - (19,190 ) (3,020 )

Loss from warrants
redemption (2,496,375 ) - (2,496,375 ) (392,895 )

Other expense 24,558 1,760 26,318 4,142
- -

Income (loss) before
income tax (34,008,463 ) 1,549,626 (32,458,837 ) (5,108,571 )

Provision (benefit) for
income tax (2,552,075 ) 439,196 (2,112,879 ) (332,538 )

Net Income (loss) (31,456,388 ) 1,110,430 (30,345,958 ) (4,776,033 )
- -

Less: Net income
attributable to
non-controlling interest

- - - -

Net Income (loss)
attributable to Recon
Technology, Ltd

¥ (31,456,388 ) ¥ 1,110,430 ¥ ¥ (30,345,958 ) $ (4,776,033 )

- -
Comprehensive income
(loss) - -

Net income (loss) (31,456,388 ) 1,110,430 (30,345,958 ) (4,776,033 )
Foreign currency
translation adjustment (38,276 ) - (38,276 ) (6,024 )

Comprehensive income
(loss) (31,494,664 ) 1,110,430 (30,384,234 ) (4,782,057 )

Less: Comprehensive
income attributable to
non-controlling interest

(1,982 ) - (1,982 ) (312 )

Comprehensive income
(loss) attributable to
Recon Technology, Ltd

¥ (31,492,682 ) ¥ 1,110,430 ¥ ¥ (30,382,252 ) $ (4,781,745 )

- -
Earnings (loss) per
common share - basic ¥ (6.45 ) ¥ - ¥ ¥ (4.02 ) $ (0.63 )

Earnings (loss) per
common share - diluted ¥ (6.45 ) ¥ - ¥ ¥ (4.02 ) $ (0.63 )

Weighted - average
shares -basic 4,876,504 - 2,686,567 7,563,071 7,563,071

Weighted - average
shares -diluted 4,876,504 - 2,686,567 7,563,071 7,563,071

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

250

F-19

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

251

Qinghai Hua You Downhole Technology Co., Ltd.

NOtes to the financial statements

RECON TECHNOLOGY, LTD

Unaudited Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operation
for the six months ended December 31, 2015

Pro Forma Adjusted Adjusted

RECON QHHY Adjustments Pro forma
total

Pro forma
total

RMB RMB RMB RMB USD
Revenues
Hardware and software ¥ 31,338,132 ¥ - ¥ 31,338,132 $ 4,828,159
Service 1,098,258 7,483,264 - 8,581,522 1,322,126
Total revenues 32,436,390 7,483,264 - 39,919,654 6,150,285

Cost of revenues
Hardware and software ¥ 25,682,634 ¥ - ¥ 25,682,634 $ 3,956,836
Service 676,970 5,562,076 - 6,239,046 961,229
Provision for slow moving
inventories (87,558 ) - (87,558 ) (13,490 )

Total cost of revenues 26,272,046 5,562,076 - 31,834,122 4,904,575
Gross profit 6,164,344 1,921,188 - 8,085,532 1,245,710

Selling and distribution
expenses 2,624,348 - - 2,624,348 404,324

General and administrative
expenses 10,966,782 977,910 - 11,944,692 1,840,278

Research and development
expenses 4,529,036 - 4,529,036 697,773

Operating expenses 18,120,166 977,910 - 19,098,076 2,942,375

Income （loss&#65289;
from operation (11,955,822 ) 943,278 - (11,012,544 ) (1,696,665 )

Other income (expenses)
Subsidy income 124,720 - 124,720 19,215
Interest income 102,688 1,864 - 104,552 16,108
Interest expense (472,169 ) (125,529 ) - (597,698 ) (92,085 )

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

252

Loss from foreign
currency exchange (202 ) - (202 ) (31 )

Other expense (35,170 ) (7,402 ) - (42,572 ) (6,559 )

Income (loss) before
income tax (12,235,955 ) 812,211 - (11,423,744 ) (1,760,017 )

Provision (benefit) for
income tax (868,173 ) 203,053 - (665,120 ) (102,473 )

Net Income (loss) (11,367,782 ) 609,158 - (10,758,624 ) (1,657,544 )

Less: Net income
attributable to
non-controlling interest

- - - - -

Net Income (loss)
attributable to Recon
Technology, Ltd

¥ (11,367,782 ) ¥ 609,158 ¥ - ¥ (10,758,624 ) $ (1,657,544 )

- -
Comprehensive income
(loss) - -

Net income (loss) (11,367,782 ) 609,158 - (10,758,624 ) (1,657,544 )
Foreign currency
translation adjustment 122,790 - - 122,790 18,918

Comprehensive income
(loss) (11,244,992 ) 609,158 - (10,635,834 ) (1,638,626 )

Less: Comprehensive
income attributable to
non-controlling interest

13,643 - - 13,643 2,102

Comprehensive income
(loss) attributable to Recon
Technology, Ltd

¥ (11,258,635 ) 609,158 ¥ - ¥ (10,649,477 ) $ (1,640,728 )

- -
Earnings (loss) per
common share - basic ¥ (2.07 ) - ¥ - ¥ (1.30 ) $ (0.15 )

Earnings (loss) per
common share - diluted ¥ (2.07 ) - ¥ - ¥ (1.30 ) $ (0.15 )

Weighted - average shares
-basic 5,503,932 - 2,686,567 8,190,500 10,877,067

Weighted - average shares
-diluted 5,503,932 - 2,686,567 8,190,500 10,877,067

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements

F-20

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form PRER14A

253

Qinghai Hua You Downhole Technology Co., Ltd.

NOtes to the financial statements

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 — Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are based on Recon’s historical consolidated
financial statements and QHHY’s historical consolidated financial statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined statements of operations for the six months December 31, 2015 and the 12 months ended June 30, 2015.